2015 FALL YOUTH SPORTS e,

Basketball, Tee Ball & Flag Football {\\\J
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS N
Litchfield Park
Monday, July 13, 2015........ccccvecveieeee Start of Registration
Monday, August 24, 2015.........ccccceieinenene. Last Day of Early Bird Registration Period
Monday, August 31, 2015..........ccco i Last Day of Fall Sports Registration
Registration Fees: Resident Non-Resident
July 13 to August 24, 2015..........cccevrrenene. $64.00 ... $85.00
August 25 to August 31, 2015..........ccccucuee.. S74.00....eeeeeeeeen $95.00
Saturday, September 12, 2015....................... Mandatory Coaches Meeting (ALL SPORTYS)
9:00 AM

Litchfield Elementary School Cafeteria
255 E. Wigwam Boulevard
Litchfield Park, AZ 85340

Saturday, September 19, 2015 ...................... New Coaches Certification Course
9:00 AM to 12:00 PM ~ Mandatory for ALL NEW COACHES
Litchfield Park Recreation Center
100 S. Old Litchfield Road
Litchfield Park, AZ 85340

............................................................................. Tee Ball Parent Orientation
1:00 PMto1:45PM.............cnv......... Preschool Division
2:00 PM to 2:45 PM..........ccccovvuucne. Kindergarten Division
Litchfield Park Recreation Center
100 S. Old Litchfield Road
Litchfield Park, AZ 85340

Saturday, September 26, 2015....................... Optional Tee Ball Skills Clinic (Preschool Division Only)
8:00 AM to 9:00 AM
Staggs Park
300 S. Old Litchfield Road
Litchfield Park, AZ 85340

Saturday, October 3, 2015 ..o Season Starts ~ First Game Day
Saturday, October 10, 2015...........cccervrenene Second Game Day

Saturday, October 17, 2015 ...........ccccuenee Third Game Day

Saturday, October 24, 2015..........c.ccevreneene. Fourth Game Day

Saturday, October 31, 2015........ccceeveneee Fifth Game Day

Saturday, November 7, 2015 ...........ccccen. Sixth Game Day

Saturday, November 14, 2015........................ Seventh Game Day ~ End of Season

Winter Youth Basketball Registration Dates:

Tuesday, October 13, 2015..........ccccveevnnenee. Start of Winter Registration Period
Monday, November 16, 2015 ........................ Last Day of Winter Early Bird Registration Period
Monday, November 23, 2015 ....................... Last Day of Winter Registration

There are maximum participant limits for all youth sports programs. If the maximum participant limit is reached prior to
the last day of registration, participants will be placed on a waiting list. Our waiting lists are used to fill open roster
spaces. The players will be called in the order in which they are placed on the list. There are no guarantees that players
on the waiting list will be placed onto a team.

All dates and times are subject to change at the discretion of the City of Litchfield Park’s Community and Recreation
Services Department. If the dates and / or times change, we will make every effort to notify the public.




